



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

37 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2026

VAIBHAV GIRI KUSHAL GIRI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent No.1

Mr. B. S. Bhale, Advocate (Appointed) as Amicus Curiae for
Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : April 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appeared for the appellant.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS