



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2026

Vaibhav Giri Kushal Giri

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. M.U. Shelke, Advocate for appellant

Mr. V.S. Badakh, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. B.S. Bhale, Advocate for respondent no.2 (Through V.C.)

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. Learned A.P.P. is directed to produce a legible copy of the charge-sheet before the Court on or before the next date. *Stand over to 27th April, 2026.*

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD